SPARTANBURG COUNTY RESOURCES

AGENCY PHONE SERVICES PROVIDED QUALIFACTIONS
NUMBER
211 United Way 211 Connect to local agencies that can

Hotline

Cancer
Association

Christmas in
Action

Community
Long Term Care

Dial a Ride

Do Not Call List

First Baptist
Helping Center

Food Stamps —
SNAP

Greater
Spartanburg
Ministries
Homebound
Library Services

Housing
Authority of
Spartanburg

Legal Aid

866-892-9211
864-582-0771

864-576-7101

855-278-1637

864-560-4433

888-382-1222

864-596-4109
174 Dean
Street

864-596-3001
630 Chesnee
Hwy
Spartanburg,

SC 29303
864-585-9371

864-596-3503

864-598-6000

888-346-5592

help your needs

Currently diagnosed with
Cancer

e Nutrition supplements
e Financial assistance with cancer

medication
Free home repair for low income, elderly,
and disabled

Offers programs to help individuals who
want to live at home, need assistance with
their care, and are financially eligible for
Medicaid.

Call for a ride to the doctor; pick
medications, etc
Will charge a fee
Call if you are receiving telemarketers’
phone calls and want them to stop calling
you.

Open Monday Wednesday Friday 9am-12
Noon
Utility and Rental Assistance (Monday
Only)

Food and Rx Assistance — Wednesday
and Friday
Provides financial assistance to help
individuals and families afford groceries.

e Utility and Heating Assistance
e Food and Clothing Assistance

Provides library materials to the home for
those who are homebound

Provides affordable housing to those who
qualify.

Provides free legal help

Must own home and be
current with property
taxes
Based on income and
functional abilities

Call to find eligibility
requirements

Based on Income

Based on income and
depends on availability

Homebound

Call to find out eligibility
requirements.

Based on Income



Medicaid

Medicare

Miracle Hill

Piedmont
Community
Action
SC Thrive

Spartanburg
Shares

Senior Center

Soup Kitchen

Total Ministries

Transportation
Medicaid

Veterans
Administration

888-549-0820
864-596-3099

866-701-6620

864-583-1628

864-585-8183

800-726-8774

864-504-3699

864-596-3910

864-585-0022
136 S. Forest
St
864-585-9167

1-866-910-
7688

864-596-2553

It is a medical assistance program that
helps pay for some or all medical bills for
many people who cannot afford medical

care.
Federal health insurance

Provides Shelter, call for more details

Food, Utility, Heat, Rent and Rx
Assistance

Provides access to resources such as
Medicaid, Low Income Subsidy, SNAP,
Temporary Assistance to Needy, and
Veterans Benefits
Lends Medical Equipment to Spartanburg
County Residents with no charge

Home Grocery Delivery, Group Dining,
Educational and Recreational Activities

Free meals served daily from 11:30-12:30

Provides assistance to prevent loss of
shelter, utilities, food, medications.

Provides Medicaid recipients with
transportation to the doctor. You will need
to call three days in advance of
appointment
Provides services to veterans and
spouses
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Based on Income and
Assets

Those who are 65 and
older or have certain
disabilities or illness

Call to find out eligibility

requirements

Based on Income

Anyone in Need of
Assistance

Call to find out eligibility
requirements

Call to find out eligibility

Everyone

Based on Income

Medicaid Recipient

Call to find out eligibility
requirements



