SPARTANBURG COUNTY RESOURCES

AGENCY	PHONE NUMBER	SERVICES PROVIDED	QUALIFACTIONS
211 United Way Hotline	211 866-892-9211	Connect to local agencies that can help your needs	
Cancer Association	864-582-0771	Nutrition supplementsFinancial assistance with cancer medication	Currently diagnosed with Cancer
Christmas in Action	864-576-7101	Free home repair for low income, elderly, and disabled	Must own home and be current with property taxes
Community Long Term Care	855-278-1637	Offers programs to help individuals who want to live at home, need assistance with their care, and are financially eligible for Medicaid.	Based on income and functional abilities
Dial a Ride	864-560-4433	Call for a ride to the doctor; pick medications, etc Will charge a fee	
Do Not Call List	888-382-1222	Call if you are receiving telemarketers' phone calls and want them to stop calling you.	
First Baptist Helping Center	864-596-4109 174 Dean Street	Open Monday Wednesday Friday 9am-12 Noon Utility and Rental Assistance (Monday Only) Food and Rx Assistance – Wednesday and Friday	Call to find eligibility requirements
Food Stamps – SNAP	864-596-3001 630 Chesnee Hwy Spartanburg, SC 29303	Provides financial assistance to help individuals and families afford groceries.	Based on Income
Greater Spartanburg Ministries	864-585-9371	Utility and Heating AssistanceFood and Clothing Assistance	Based on income and depends on availability
Homebound Library Services	864-596-3503	Provides library materials to the home for those who are homebound	Homebound
Housing Authority of Spartanburg	864-598-6000	Provides affordable housing to those who qualify.	Call to find out eligibility requirements.
Legal Aid	888-346-5592	Provides free legal help	Based on Income

Medicaid	888-549-0820	It is a medical assistance program that	Based on Income and
	864-596-3099	helps pay for some or all medical bills for many people who cannot afford medical care.	Assets
Medicare	866-701-6620	Federal health insurance	Those who are 65 and older or have certain disabilities or illness
Miracle Hill	864-583-1628	Provides Shelter, call for more details	Call to find out eligibility requirements
Piedmont Community Action	864-585-8183	Food, Utility, Heat, Rent and Rx Assistance	Based on Income
SC Thrive	800-726-8774	Provides access to resources such as Medicaid, Low Income Subsidy, SNAP, Temporary Assistance to Needy, and Veterans Benefits	Anyone in Need of Assistance
Spartanburg Shares	864-504-3699	Lends Medical Equipment to Spartanburg County Residents with no charge	Call to find out eligibility requirements
Senior Center	864-596-3910	Home Grocery Delivery, Group Dining, Educational and Recreational Activities	Call to find out eligibility
Soup Kitchen	864-585-0022 136 S. Forest St	Free meals served daily from 11:30-12:30	Everyone
Total Ministries	864-585-9167	Provides assistance to prevent loss of shelter, utilities, food, medications.	Based on Income
Transportation Medicaid	1-866-910- 7688	Provides Medicaid recipients with transportation to the doctor. You will need to call three days in advance of appointment	Medicaid Recipient
Veterans Administration	864-596-2553	Provides services to veterans and spouses	Call to find out eligibility requirements

April 24, 2015